

Sess Case No. - 38/2025
ST No. 03(08)2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001759-2025

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge, Coochbehar.

Order No. 13
Dated 18.03.26

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 4 and 5.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying to be represented by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Todate (19.03.26) for evidence of CSW no. 6 and 7.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00662